# MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P. A.

LAW OFFICES

RANNE B MILLER
WILLIAM K. STRATVERT
ALAN C. TORGERSON
KENDALL O. SCHLENKER
ALICE TOMLINSON LORENZ
GREGORY W. CHASE
ALAN KONRAD
MARGO J. MCCORMICK
LYMAN G. SANDY
STEPHEN M. WILLIAMS
MICHAEL H. POSES
JAMES B. COLLINS
TIMOTHY R. BRIGGS
WALTER R. PARR
THOMAS S. UDALL
RUDOLPH LUCERO

DANIEL E RAMCZYK

DEAN G. CONSTANTINE DEBORAH A. SOLOVE GARY L. GORDON H. KEVIN HAIGHT LAWRENCE R. WHITE SHARON P. GROSS VIRGINIA ANDERMAN C. K. MOSS JAMES B. COONEY LEONARD J. PADILLA TIMOTHY S. VASQUEZ MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE BRADFORD K. GOODWIN NICHOLAS CULLANDER JOHN R. FUNK J SCOTT HALL THOMAS R. MACK MICHAEL J HAPPE DENISE BARELA SHEPHERD MICK I. R. GUTIERREZ

ALBUQUEROUE
500 MARQUETTE, N. W., SUITE 1100
POST OFFICE BOX 25687
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125
TELEPHONE: (505) 842-1950
FACSIMILE: (505) 243-4408

FARMINGTON
300 WEST ARRINGTON
POST OFFICE BOX 869
FARMINGTON, NM 87499
TELEPHONE: (505) 326-4521
FACSIMILE: (505) 325-5474

LAS CRUCES
277 EAST AMADOR
POST OFFICE DRAWER 1231
LAS CRUCES, NM 88004
TELEPHONE: (505) 523-2481
FACSIMILE: (505) 526-2215

SANTA FE
125 LINCOLN AVE., SUITE 303
POST OFFICE BOX 1986
SANTA FE, NM 87504-1986
TELEPHONE: (505) 989-9614
FACSIMILE: (505) 989-9857

KENNETH R. BRANDT (1946 - 1981)

June 4, 1990

PLEASE REPLY TO SANTA FE

9987

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2008 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Application of Mesa Operating Limited Partnership for Compulsory Pooling, San Juan County, New Mexico, (FC State Com #4)

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Enclosed is the Application of Mesa Operating Limited Partnership for Compulsory Pooling for a Fruitland well to be drilled at a standard location in the N/2 of Section 36 T-31 N, R-9 W, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico.

On behalf of the Applicant, Mesa Operating Limited Partnership, we ask that this matter be set for examiner hearing on June 27, 1990.

Very truly yours,

MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P.A.

By: Tolow Hall

cc: Mark Seale,

Mesa Limited Partnership

### BEFORE THE

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

## ENERGY, MINERALS, AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 9987

## **APPLICATION**

MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP by its undersigned attorneys, Miller, Stratvert, Torgerson & Schlenker, P.A., hereby makes application pursuant to section 70-2-17, N.M.S.A. (1978) for an order pooling all of the mineral interests in the Fruitland formation for development on 320-acre spacing in and under the E/2 of Section 36, Township 31 North, Range 9 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico, and in support thereof would show the Division:

- 1. Applicant owns approximately 75% of the working interest in and under the N/2 of Section 36, and Applicant has the right to drill thereon.
- 2. Applicant proposes to dedicate the above-referenced pooled unit to its Mesa FC State Com #4 well to be located at a standard location in the N/2 of said Section 36.
- 3. Applicant has been unable to obtain voluntary agreement for pooling or farmout from all other interest owners in the N/2 of said Section 36.
- 4. Said pooling of interests will avoid the drilling of unnecessary wells, will prevent waste and will protect correlative rights.

5. In order to permit the Applicant to obtain its just and fair share of the oil and gas underlying the subject lands, the mineral interests should be pooled, and Applicant should be designated the operator of the well to be drilled.

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that this application be set for hearing before a duly appointed examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on June 27, 1990, and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the lands, including provisions for Applicant to recover its costs of drilling, equipping and completing the well, its costs of supervision while drilling and after completion, including overhead charges, and imposing a risk factor for the risk assumed by the Applicant in drilling, completing and equipping the well, and making such other and further provisions as may be proper in the premises.

MILLER, STRATVERT, TORGERSON & SCHLENKER, P.A.

By Coott I

J. Scott Hall Suite 303

125 Lincoln Avenue

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Telephone: (505) 989-9614

ATTORNEYS FOR MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Sec36	Township No. 31 North of Range No. 9 West	
	Mesa "FC" State Com Well No. 4	

	,	
		4
	i i	
,		
	 	4.14

Stundard 640 ac Section

State of New Mexico Form C-103 abmit 3 Cosi Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 1-1-89 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION <u>DISTRICT 1</u> P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO. P.O. Box 2088 30-045-27478 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 DISTRICT II P.O. Drewer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 5. Indicate Type of Lease FEE | STATE DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 6. State Oil & Gas Louse No. B-11240-75 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) FC STATE COM 1. Type of Well: WELL □ OTHER 2. Name of Operator 8. Well No. MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 3. Address of Operator 9. Pool name or Wildcat P.O. BOX 2009, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79189 Basin Fruitland Coal 4. Well Location 1340 Feet From The North East Unit Letter Feet From The Line 36 31N San Juan hip 31N Range 9W 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) **NMPM** Section Township 6503' GR Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 11. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK ALTERING CASING **TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS** COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT **PULL OR ALTER CASING** CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Extend APD/Amend Location OTHER: 12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work) SEE RULE 1103. Mesa Operating Limited Partnership hereby requests an extension of the permit to drill which expires on 4/03/90. The location has been moved further away from the existing wells so that subsurface commingling does not occur. An amended Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat is attached. APPROVAL EXPIRES. UNLESS DRILLING IS COMMENCED. SPUD NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED APR 0 5 1990 WITHIN 10 DAYS. OIL CON. DIV DIST 7 NMOCD-Aztec (0+5), Well File, Land, Expl., Reg, Drilling

I hereby certify that the information above introduced complete to the ball of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE

TYPE OR FRINT NAME

TELEPHONE NO.

(This space for State Use)

5 - B. a

TITLE DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTION DIST 40 DATE

APR 0 5 1990

CONDITIONS OF AFFROVAL, IF ANY:

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

# DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brizos Rd., Azzec, NM 87410

# WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Operator MCSA OP	ERATING LI	ርፖጥ <b>ኖስ</b> ይላ ውጥ	MPDCUTD	Lease	STATE	COV			Well No.	<u> </u>	
Una Latter	Section LING	Township	NEKSHIP	Range	STATE	COM		County	<u> </u>	4	
Н	36	31	N	9 (	N		_NMP	San	Juan		
Actual Footage Local		North	P	800	0			- Ras	t		
Ground level Elev.	feet from the Product	ng Formstion	line and	Pool		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	feet from	m the	1.00	Acreega:	
6503	Fruit	land Coal		Вє	asin Fr	uitland	Coa	1	N/2	320	CTES
3. If more unitizati	than one lease is de than one lease of di ion, force-pooling, e Yes	fferent ownership is tc.7 ] No If as	s dedicated to the newer is "yes" typ	well, have to of connoti	the interest o	of all owners b	itiz	widsted by com	• •	ı,	
this form i	is "no" list the owne if necommery. ble will be seeigned	·			_				s, or other	ries)	
	1320 1650 19	iminating such inte		<del> </del>				· 		·	
		23NU 2840	2000	1500	1000	500	<b>⊐</b> ĭ	OPERAT		MITIFICAT	
	9°37'W			79.6	04cu	<del></del>	7	contained have best of my Impe	is is true	and compl	ele le
	M E S A -5 <b>3</b> 17-1		MESA B-10938	-31 i		ESA 3555-10		S/compare /	4	ha	/
	i			i	o'		Sca	allehan		1119	ee
	i	-		1	340		9.8	Printed Name Caroly	T M	Vac	
	!			Į	~		39	Position	1 L. MC	ree	
				1				Regula	tory Ar	nalyst	
EL PASO	MESA		CONOCO		6=	800°		Mesa Op	erating	g Ltd I	Ptni
E-3150-1	E-5113		ET AL	•			,3	Date			
B 3130 1	E-284-		E-1611-6	1	ME	C A	35,	4.	/3/90		
				•	MES B1	sa 1240-75	0	SURVE	OR CE	TIFICA'	TON
				•	, D 1.	1240 75	ž	JORVE	OK CL	···	11011
							1	I hereby certi	fy that the	well local	ion al
•		(36	<del></del>					actual survey	made by	y me er	
	İ	$\mathcal{T}$		!				correct to the		l seme is My bes	true lados
	1			Į.				belief.	3-20-9	-	
	1		DEC	2	VEF	8	1	Date Surveyed	<del></del>		
	1			<b>8. 1</b>	0 6		6.6		am 3.	Mahnke	e I
	ĺ		UU ADD	0 = 10	JO F	₽.	$\omega$	Signature & S Professional S	a de W	AHAI	
	·		APK	0 5 199	<u> </u>			37	W ME.	14/1/4 P	\
	i		OILC	ON.I	DIV		1			1815	7
	İ			K TEN	-		$ \mathcal{U} $	13/	#846		5
			_				0	Certificate No	~~	7.3	—
	1			1			0	70	846	NID S	′
	,	ſ							<b>D</b>	- 17	
	1			!			1		846 85510H	His Vine	

Submit to Appropriate District Office Strice Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Ferm C-101 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NIM 88240

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santist New West Street 1888

API NO. ( assigned by OCD on New Wells) 21-1-0- 72478

<u>DISTRICT II</u> P.O. Drawer DD, Artonia, N	OM 88210	"MEDELL"	Be.	5. Indicate T	ype of Lease ST/	ATE X FE	E []
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azsec	; NM 87410	OCT 1 0 198	39	6. State Oil	& Ges Leese N B-11240	lo.	
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL DEEPEN O	R-PLUG BACK				
la. Type of Work:	<del></del>	SANTA FE	UV	7. Lease Na	me or Unit Ago	reement Name	
DRILL	. X RE-ENTER	DEEPEN [	PLUG BACK		FC STATE	COM	
b. Type of Well:	•	SINCLE	MULTPLE			_	
MET MET X	OTHER	ZONE.	X BONE		(N/3°		
Name of Operator MESA OPERATI	NG LIMITED PARTI	NERSHIP		8. Well No.	# 4		
Address of Operator	9, AMARILLO, TEX			9. Pool sam	e or Wildcat	Undosignat	ed
P.O. BOX 200	9, AMARILLO, TE	XAS 79189		Basin F	ruitland	Coal	
4. Well Location Unit Letter H	: 1795 Feet Fr	om The North	Line and 95	0 Feet	From The	East	Line
27		2137					_
Section 36	Towast	nip 31N Res	ge 9W 1	<b>IMPM</b> Sa	ın Juan		ounty
		10. Proposed Depth	11. F	<b>OTTENTION</b>		12. Rotary or C.T.	
		3335'	Fr	uitland	Coal	Rotary	_
13. Elevations (Show whether		4. Kind & Status Plug. Bond Blanket	15. Drilling Contractor			tate Work will start	
17.	<del></del>		Not Yet Dete		11/	27/89	
		OPOSED CASING AN			OFMENT	FOT TO	
<b>SIZE OF HOLE</b> 12 1/4"	SIZE OF CASING 9 5/8"	36#	SETTING DEPTH 2001	SACKS OF CEMENT			
8 3/4"	7"	20#	3065'	400 Poz/		surface	
6''	5''	17#	3040'-3335'				
surface surface 3065' w with 40 3000 ps water.  xc: NMO IN ABOVE SPACE DES	e casing. Will on the control of the	Well File, Reg; RAM: Fractoral is to describe to the best of my knowledge and	sx of Class "B" assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly assembly assembly and drift assembly assembly assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly and drift assembly assembly and drift assembly assembly and drift assembly assembly and drift assembly assembly and drift assembly assembly assembly and drift assembly assembl	and rais 11 8 3/4 2 at 3065 3 Will 335' with GENCED. BMITTED rilling	the cement of hole to	to coment in the second in the	ODUCTIVE
TYPE OR FRINT NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			TEL	EPHONE NO.	
(This space for State Use)						16-3-8	5° 9
je je		7 /1	DEPUTY CIL & GAS IT	NSPECTOR, D	IST. <b>#3</b>	007 09	100
APPROVED BY	DANY:	usily m	u		DAT	ne ULLI U.3	198

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 10 Best 1980, Hobbs, NM \$8240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Pe. New Mexico 87504-2088

or DD. Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brisos Rd., Assec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

OCT 02 1989

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section OIL CON. DIV. DI\$7. 3 MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FC STATE COM Und Later Torradio 31 N 9 W San Juan 36 MMM Actual Foctage Location of Well: 1795 North 950 Bast feet from the ليهو مهنا feet from the Producine Formation Undesignated Count level Elev. Fruitland Coal N/2320 6500 Basin Fruitland Coal 1. Outline the acronge dedicated to the subject well by colored puncil or landsom marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one least is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and sovelty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communication. ☐ No Communitization If enswer is "yes" type of consolidation X Yes If eastwer is "no" hist the owners and treet descriptions which have actually been connectioned. (Use reverse side of his form if accountry. gand to the well until all interests have been connectionted (by con maltization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) No allowable will be ass or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

